
Championship 2025
Klasse Ü40

Punkte

Pos Nr. Name Nat-Town Entrant FNM Bike Tyres R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 gesamt
1 165 Niedermüller, Dieter AUT-4030 Linz  - ÖAMTC Husqvarna  - 50 50 50 40 40 44 50 50 44 40 6 - 464
2 128 Schwolen, Carsten DEU-Karlshausen  - DMSB Tm  - 40 30 44 44 32 36 32 30 32 30 40 50 440
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, 44 44 32 36 32 30 32 30 40 50 440
3 26 Tenzler, Rocco DEU-Oberschöna SHR Motorsports DMSB Yamaha  - 44 40 40 36 50 50 40 40 - - 50 32 422
4 56 Almeida, Diogo PRT-Bischofsheim Ü40 SupermotoCup DMSB KTM  - 32 44 36 50 - - 44 44 50 50 24 30 404
5 14 Harsing Nacken, Gunnar DEU-Pabstorf Supermoto IG DMSB Ktm  - 30 32 30 14 28 32 26 32 40 44 44 40 392
6 15 Bartsch, Christof DEU-Kirchheim unter Teck Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck e.V. im ADAC DMSB Husqvarna  - 36 36 32 32 30 30 36 36 36 36 30 - 370
7 830 Gotschy, Gerd DEU-Schönwald Ü40 SupermotoCup DMSB Husqvarna  - 10 24 26 28 24 26 30 24 22 28 36 36 314
8 75 Schulz, Jochen DEU-Freisen S-Tech Racing DMSB KTM  - 22 17 28 30 16 22 24 17 26 26 28 28 284
9 77 Hauser, Frank DEU-Erfurt Supermoto Style Factory DMSB KTM  - 24 20 15 26 19 19 22 22 28 24 22 24 265

10 44 Oehlbrecht, Florian DEU-Potsdam WFR Supermoto by GESK DMSB KTM  - 28 26 20 22 26 28 18 18 - - 26 44 256
11 211 Ernst Welf DEU-Besigheim Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter Teck DMSB Kawasaki - 17 15 24 24 13 17 20 19 24 22 18 19 23211 211 Ernst, Welf DEU-Besigheim Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter Teck DMSB Kawasaki - 17 15 24 24 13 17 20 19 24 22 18 19 232
12 97 Simon, Axel DEU-Böblingen Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck e.V. im ADAC DMSB TM  - 0 14 18 20 17 13 14 15 19 18 20 26 194
13 76 Buchau, Roy GER-Dorfchemnitz bei Sayda Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 DMSB HUSQVARNA  - 14 13 16 18 15 20 15 14 16 16 19 12 188
14 741 Menz, Stefan DEU-Segeletz Supermoto IG DMSB TM  - 16 18 19 19 20 24 - - 14 20 16 - 166
15 73 Arlich, Mike DEU-Kurort Seiffen Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 DMSB Husqvarna  - 13 10 14 17 8 12 13 13 17 14 17 18 166y q

16 28 Hartmann, Jörg DEU-Freiberg Ü40 SupermotoCup DMSB Husqvarna  - 15 11 - - 11 15 16 16 18 15 14 22 153
17 89 Grießmayer, Daniel DEU-Achern Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck DMSB Husqvarna  - 9 7 13 12 6 11 12 11 12 12 15 16 136
18 20 Ruh, Ingo DEU-Neuenburg Supermoto Style Factory DMSB Husqvarna  - - - - - 22 0 28 20 30 32 - - 132
19 61 Eckart, Ulrich DEU-Hünfeld Ü40 Supermotocup DMSB Ktm  - 11 12 12 13 1 9 9 12 9 11 13 13 125

Ü20 27 Reichert, Michael DEU-Schwebheim Ü40 SupermotoCup DMSB KTM  - 20 22 22 15 10 16 - - 2 17 - - 124
21 122 Hölig, Lutz DEU-Lauter-Bernsbach  - DMSB Ktm  - 19 16 9 3 12 14 - - 20 19 5 - 117
22 717 Nützmann, Michael DEU-Remscheid Ü40 SupermotoCup DMSB Husqvarna  - 12 9 17 16 9 0 - - 7 9 11 17 107
23 81 Schachov, Enrico DEU-Wesseling Supermoto IG DMSB ktm  - 7 8 8 9 0 6 10 10 8 6 9 20 101
24 257 Hechler Heinrich DEU-Niederkrüchten Ü40 DMSB Husqvarna - 6 5 10 11 4 7 - - 10 13 12 14 9224 257 Hechler, Heinrich DEU-Niederkrüchten Ü40 DMSB Husqvarna - 6 5 10 11 4 7 - - 10 13 12 14 92
25 3 Hoyer, Magnus DEU-Heratskirch Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck e.V. im ADAC DMSB KTM  - 26 28 - - - - - - - - 32 - 86
26 477 Hertrampf, Thorsten DEU-Rottenburg a.d.Laaber  - DMSB KTM  - - - - - 14 18 19 28 - - - - 79
27 323 Hankel, Thomas DEU-Leipzig SHR Motorsports DMSB YAMAHA  - 5 4 7 8 0 3 7 8 6 8 8 15 79
28 13 Barmettler, Markus CHE-Ennetbürgen  - SAM YAMAHA  - - - - - 36 40 - - - - - - 76
29 65 Putz, Rüdiger DEU-Hösbach  - DMSB Husqvarna  - 4 3 11 10 5 10 - - 11 7 10 - 71
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30 63 Seidler, Matthias DEU-Braunschweig WFR SuperMoto by GESK DMSB Husqvarna  - 8 6 - - 3 0 11 9 15 10 - - 62
31 41 Th E t DEU N kt DMSB H 18 19 3 4 7 0 51
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31 41 Theuer, Ernst DEU-Neumarkt  - DMSB Husqvarna - 18 19 3 4 7 0 - - - - - - 51
32 22 Botjes, Robert NLD-Midwolda  - DMSB Ktm  - - - - - 44 1 - - - - - - 45
33 7 Brückner, Mario DEU-Radeberg  - DMSB KTM  - - - - - - - 17 26 - - - - 43
34 95 Jessen, Karsten DEU-Grundhof  - DMSB KTM  - 3 2 5 7 0 4 6 6 4 4 - - 41
35 48 Krüger, Thomas DEU-Lohfelden Team Michelin DMSB TM Moto - 2 1 6 5 - - 8 7 - - - - 2935 48 Krüger, Thomas DEU Lohfelden Team Michelin DMSB TM Moto 2 1 6 5 8 7 29
36 266 Linke, Peter DEU-Löwenberger Land KL Racing DMSB KTM  - 1 0 4 6 0 2 - - 3 3 7 - 26
37 39 Schneider, Yven DEU-Achern  - DMSB Husqvarna  - - - - - 18 0 - - - - - - 18
38 176 Blank, Alexander DEU-Neuenburg  - DMSB DNS  - - - - - 0 5 - - 5 5 - - 15
39 124 Simon, Manuel DEU-Gersfeld Supermoto Style Factory DMSB Honda  - - - - - - - - - 13 - - - 13
40 78 Schubert, Rene DEU-Magdeburg  - DMSB Kawasaki  - - - - - 2 8 - - - - - - 10
41 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
42 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
43 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 044 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
45 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
46 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
47 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
48 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 00, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
49 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
50 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
51 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
52 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
53 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
54 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
55 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
56 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 057 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
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